GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3500
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10™ AUGUST, 2021

Funds Allocated to Bhagalpur for Fisheries

3500. SHRI AJAY KUMAR MANDAL:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HETITA, TYATAT 3T ST HAT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated to the Parliamentary Constituency of Bhagalpur for

fisheries during the last three years along with the amount utilized;

(b) the details of the facilities provided to the fishermen under various schemes for fisheries;

and

(c) the details of the progress made in generating employment opportunities and in fisheries

production in the said Parliamentary Constituency during the last three years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) and (b): The Government of Bihar has reported that a sum of Rs.4.48 crore has been
allocated for the development of fisheries in Parliamentary Constituency of Bhagalpur during
the last three years, out of which, an amount of Rs. 4.10 crore has been utilized. The facilities
provided to fishermen of the said constituency, as reported by Government of Bihar include
pond construction, training, fish hatchery, seed stocking, tubewell and pumpset, matsya

vipnan yojana, fish inputs, renovation, fish-cum-poultry culture, biofloc and machua awas.

(c): The Government of Bihar has reported that a total of 732 fishers were provided direct
employment opportunities in the Parliamentary Constituency of Bhagalpur and 42,330 tonne

of fish produced during the last three years in the said Parliamentary Constituency.
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